${\color{blue}SUPPLEMENT}$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Thursday 9th October, 2003

S.I. No. 35

[Legal Notice No. 92]

THE NATIONAL PARLIAMENT ELECTORAL PROVISIONS ACT (CAP. 87)

PROCLAMATION

IN exercise nof the powers conferred by Section 24 of the National Parliament Electoral Provisions Act as read with Section 74 of the Constitution, I, RT. HON. SIR PETER KENILOREA, Knight of the British Empire and Acting Governor General of Solomon Islands.

Hereby appoints the 21st Day of November 2003 as the date for the holding of the bye-election for South Guadalcanal Electoral Constituency.

Given at Honiara under my hand on the ninth day of October two thousand and three.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN

RT. HON. SIR PETER KENILOREA Acting Governor General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.